
    May 27, 2019 

Niagara District Club Head Referee List and Club Game Assignors 

Club Head Referee Email Address Club Website 
Dunnville Sig Rose dysc@bell.net http://dunnvilleyouthsoccer.com/ 

Fort Erie John Sansano sansanojohn@gmail.com https://www.forteriesoccer.com/ 

Grimsby Peter Heersink grimsbyref@gmail.com https://www.grimsbysoccer.com/ 

Lincoln Sandy Ryan ladyryan4123@hotmail.com http://www.lincolnsoccerclub.ca/ 

Niagara Falls Soccer Gary Flanagan garyflanagan6@gmail.com https://www.nfsc.ca/ 

Niagara on the Lake Stavros Lalos stavroslalos@rcsi.ie http://notlsoccer.leaguetoolbox.com 

Niagara United  Vince Chieca juventini2@sympatico.ca https://www.niagaraunitedsoccer.ca/ 

Pelham Jack Hughes jhughes10@bell.net http://www.pelhamsoccer.ca/ 

Port Colborne Rocco Maddalena refs@pcsoccer.ca https://www.pcsoccer.ca/ 

Roma Soccer  Tyler Tonet clubromareferees@gmail.com https://romasoccer.com/ 

St. Catharines Jets Kevin O’Rourke scjets@cogeco.net http://www.scjets.net/ 

Thorold Gene Citrigno gmcdetailing@yahoo.ca https://www.thoroldsoccer.com/ 

Welland Tony Maddalena tmaddalena1@gmail.com http://www.wellandsoccer.com/ 

West Lincoln Ross Cunningham westlincolnrefs@gmail.com http://www.westlincolnsoccerclub.ca/ 

    

Niagara Soccer League (NSL) Administration  niagarasoccer@cogeco.net https://nsl.e2esoccer.com 

 905-984-8411   

    

Niagara Soccer Association District Association 94-6 Dunkirk Rd, St. Catharines, L2P 3H4 http://niagarasa.com/ 

 Administration 905-984-8411 nsa@niagarasoccer.net 

 District Referee  Lou Braida drcniagara@cogeco.net 

 District Assignor (U13+) Ron Sutherland ronatsoccer@sympatico.ca 

    

Ontario Soccer  Provincial Association 7601 Martin Grove Road, Vaughan, 
Ontario, L4L 9E4             (905-264-9390) 

https://www.ontariosoccer.net/ 

   ask@ontariosoccer.net 
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